Year ended
March 31, 2002

(Millions of Yen)
1.  Non-operating income mainly consists of:
Interest income ¥ 424 ¥ 302 ¥ 732
Dividends received ¥ 36,615 ¥ 47,172 ¥ 71,167
2.  Non-operating expenses mainly consists of:
Interest expenses ¥ 526 ¥ 359 ¥ 997
Foreign exchange losses ¥ 35,511
3.  Extraordinary losses mainly consists of:
Provision for accrued product warranty ¥ 17,071 �  ¥ 17,071
Write-down of investment securities ¥ 11,926 �  ¥ 15,177
Write-down of investment securities was mainly due to the impairment of the
following investments:
HONDA MOTOR EUROPE (SOUTH) S.A. ¥ 6,536 �  ¥ 6,536
ANADOLU HONDA OTOMOBILCILIK A.S. ¥ 3,392 �  ¥ 3,392
4.  Depreciation expense
Tangible fixed assets ¥ 29,113 ¥ 28,254 ¥ 61,570
Intangible assets 66 65 131

Total ¥ 29,180 ¥ 28,319 ¥ 61,702

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

Lease Transactions

Finance lease transactions except for those under which the ownership of leased assets are transferred to a lessee.

1.  Proforma acquisition cost, accumulated depreciation and net book value of leased assets

Acquisition cost
As of September 30, 2001
Accumulated depreciation

(Millions of Yen)
Net book value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥16,357 ¥10,976 ¥5,380
Other 270 111 159

Total ¥16,628 ¥11,088 ¥5,540

Acquisition cost
As of September 30, 2002
Accumulated depreciation

(Millions of Yen)
Net book value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥9,312 ¥5,502 ¥3,809
Other 224 99 125

Total ¥9,537 ¥5,602 ¥3,935

Acquisition cost
As of March 31, 2002

Accumulated depreciation
(Millions of Yen)
Net book value

Tools, furniture and fixtures ¥11,012 ¥6,866 ¥4,146
Other 256 96 160

Total ¥11,269 ¥6,962 ¥4,306

The above pro forma acquisition costs include imputed interests because the balance of future lease payments is immaterial to the
balance of tangible fixed assets and other factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

2.  Future lease payments

Within one year
As of September 30, 2001

Over one year
(Millions of Yen)

Total

¥2,918 ¥2,621 ¥5,540

Within one year
As of September 30, 2002

Over one year
(Millions of Yen)

Total

¥1,940 ¥1,994 ¥3,935

Edgar Filing: HONDA MOTOR CO LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents

Within one year
As of March 31, 2002

Over one year
(Millions of Yen)

Total

¥2,220 ¥2,086 ¥4,306

The above future lease payments include imputed interests because the balance of
future lease payments is immaterial to the balance of tangible fixed assets and
other factors as of the half year-end (year-end).

3.  Lease payments and pro forma depreciation expenses
Half year ended September 30, 2001 (Millions of Yen)

Lease payment Depreciation expenses

¥2,390 ¥2,390

Half year ended September 30, 2002 (Millions of Yen)
Lease payment Depreciation expenses

¥2,380 ¥2,380

Year ended March 31, 2002 (Millions of Yen)
Lease payment Depreciation expenses

¥3,638 ¥3,638

4.  Method of estimating pro forma depreciation expenses